



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
Hobson and Midland Ave Water Main Replacement
PROJECT NUMBER:
0257T102
CLIENT:
Township of Saddle Brook

MONTANA CONSTRUCTION INC
80 CONTANT AVENUE
LODI, NJ 07644
973-478-5200

YOUR WAY CONSTRUCTION INC
404 COIT STREET
IRVINGTON, NJ 07111
973-849-6614

JOHN GARCIA CONSTRUCTION
183 FRIAR LANE
CLIFTON, NJ 07011
973-773-4544

SHAUGER PROPERTY SERVICES
429 DODD STREET
EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017
973-676-2100

CONQUEST CONSTRUCTION INC
450 SOUTH RIVER STREET
HACKENSACK, NJ 07601
201-254-3488

COLONELLI BROTHERS INC
409 SOUTH RIVER STREET
HACKENSACK, NJ 07601
201-440-1118

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	AS BID	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$28,435.00	\$28,435.00	\$18,590.00	\$18,590.00		\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2	SITE CLEARING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,430.00	\$25,430.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	7207	SY	\$6.00	\$43,242.00	\$4.95	\$35,674.65		\$5.80	\$41,800.60	\$8.00	\$57,656.00	\$6.00	\$43,242.00	\$7.00	\$50,449.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64, BASE COURSE	300	TON	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$97.50	\$29,250.00		\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64, SURFACE COURSE	820	TON	\$125.00	\$102,500.00	\$97.15	\$79,663.00		\$108.00	\$88,560.00	\$110.00	\$90,200.00	\$120.00	\$98,400.00	\$160.00	\$131,200.00
7	TACK COAT	1006	GAL	\$1.00	\$1,006.00	\$0.01	\$10.06		\$1.00	\$1,006.00	\$1.00	\$1,006.00	\$1.00	\$1,006.00	\$1.00	\$1,006.00
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	204	SY	\$1.00	\$204.00	\$0.01	\$2.04		\$65.00	\$13,260.00	\$55.00	\$11,220.00	\$20.00	\$4,080.00	\$40.00	\$8,160.00
9	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	950	LF	\$50.00	\$47,500.00	\$35.30	\$33,535.00		\$57.00	\$54,150.00	\$38.00	\$36,100.00	\$33.00	\$31,350.00	\$70.00	\$66,500.00
10	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	2	SY	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$91.80	\$183.60		\$555.00	\$1,110.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$155.00	\$310.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REINFORCED, 6" THICK	40	SY	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$147.60	\$5,904.00		\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	50	SY	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$67.10	\$3,355.00		\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00
13	RESET PAVERS	8	SY	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$97.20	\$777.60		\$105.00	\$840.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00
14	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	4	UN	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00		\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
15	CURB PIECE	4	UN	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$295.00	\$1,180.00		\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
16	TREE REMOVAL, 36"+ DIAMETER	1	UN	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00		\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	159	SY	\$20.00	\$3,180.00	\$0.01	\$1.59		\$1.00	\$159.00	\$8.00	\$1,272.00	\$1.00	\$159.00	\$5.00	\$795.00
18	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	159	SY	\$6.00	\$954.00	\$0.01	\$1.59		\$1.00	\$159.00	\$1.00	\$159.00	\$1.00	\$159.00	\$3.00	\$477.00
19	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, 8" THICK	1600	LF	\$2.30	\$3,680.00	\$2.30	\$3,680.00		\$2.50	\$4,000.00	\$6.50	\$10,400.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.00	\$12,800.00
20	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, 12" THICK	100	LF	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$3.45	\$345.00		\$5.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
21	8" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52	1150	LF	\$140.00	\$161,000.00	\$159.90	\$183,885.00		\$150.00	\$172,500.00	\$225.00	\$258,750.00	\$180.00	\$207,000.00	\$275.00	\$316,250.00
22	10" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52	760	LF	\$150.00	\$114,000.00	\$171.90	\$130,644.00	\$130,416.00	\$210.00	\$159,600.00	\$270.00	\$205,200.00	\$185.00	\$140,600.00	\$295.00	\$224,200.00
23	TRAFFIC DIRECTORS, POLICE	1	ALLO W	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
24	10" X 4" REDUCER	1	UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$530.00	\$530.00		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
25	10" X 8" REDUCER	2	UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00		\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
26	10" MJT FITTINGS	3	UN	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,570.00	\$4,710.00		\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
27	8" X 6" REDUCER	1	UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$464.00	\$464.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
28	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	56	UN	\$2,800.00	\$156,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$156,800.00		\$2,400.00	\$134,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$98,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$226,800.00
29	6" X 6" WET TAP, WITH VALVE	1	UN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,030.00	\$7,030.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
30	8" X 8" WET TAP, WITH VALVE	3	UN	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$9,170.00	\$27,510.00	\$9,170.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$33,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00
31	FIRE HYDRANT	3	LS	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,810.00	\$38,430.00		\$12,700.00	\$38,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00
32	8" MJT FITTINGS	2	UN	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$560.00	\$1,120.00
33	CUT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN	6	UN	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,260.00	\$13,560.00		\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$22,500.00
34	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL AR	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
35	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL AR	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
36	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE	555	CY	\$35.00	\$19,425.00	\$0.01	\$5.55		\$60.00	\$33,300.00	\$25.00	\$13,875.00	\$75.00	\$41,625.00	\$70.00	\$38,850.00
37	TEST PIT - ROAD	7	UN	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$0.01	\$0.07		\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
38	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	150	SF	\$9.50	\$1,425.00	\$9.30	\$1,395.00		\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$9.00	\$1,350.00
39	10" X 4" WET TAP, WITH VALVE	1	UN	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,380.00	\$10,380.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
40	4" DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE, CLASS 52	55	LF	\$250.00	\$13,750.00	\$174.80	\$9,614.00		\$105.00	\$5,775.00	\$180.00	\$9,900.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,295.00	\$71,225.00
41	4" X 4" WET TAP, WITH VALVE	2	UN	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,970.00	\$11,940.00		\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$19,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00
42	4" MJT FITTINGS	5	UN	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$583.10	\$2,915.50		\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
43	METER REPLACEMENT	1	ALLO W	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
44	REPLACEMENT OF LEAD OR GALVANIZED SERVICE LINES	4	UN	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$10,340.00	\$41,360.00		\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
45	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	5	UN	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.05		\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
46	WATER AS-BUILT PLAN	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$20,250.00	\$20,250.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$982,350.00		\$995,336.30	\$995,108.30		\$1,036,069.60		\$1,122,188.00		\$1,156,732.00		\$1,721,982.00